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From: 'Toyoda,KazukoNYCHH" <KToyodaenyc.mitsui.com>
To: "'Mrs. Bennington(NRC)"' <gmb~nrc.gov>
Date: 5/19/04 11:23AM
Subject: Advance Notice to NRC for Uranium Dioxide (U02) K7R6

> DATE: 05/19/2004

> U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
> DIVISION OF SAFEGUARDS AND TRANSPORTATION
> WASHINGTON, DC 20555

> ATTENTION: MRS. GLORIA BENNINGTON
> TEL: (301) 415-8183
> FAX: (301) 415-6382

> SUBJECT: ADVANCE NOTICE OF EXPORT SHIPMENT OF SPECIAL
> NUCLEAR MATERIAL OF LOW STRATEGIC SIGNIFICANCE
> (CATEGORY 1II)

REFERENCE: GENUCLEAR ENERGY CONTROL NO. JPN-91823 thru
W JPN-91833-F

> PROJECT CODE: K7R6

> AS REQUIRED BY 10 CFR 73.73, MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A.), INC. IS
> PROVIDING THE SUBJECT ADVANCE NOTICE.

> (1) SHIPPER: MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A.), INC.
> 200 PARK AVENUE, 36TH FLOOR
> NEWYORK, NY 10166-0130
> TEL: (212) 878-4131
> FAX: (212) 878-0925
> MR. SHUNJI KOJIMA

> RECEIVER: TOKYO ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
> KASHIWAZAKI-KARIWA UNIT NO. 7
> 16-46, AOYAMA-CHO
> KASHIWAZAKI-SHI, NIIGATA-KEN, JAPAN

> CARRIER: TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT
> EAST 7TH STREET
> JOPLIN, MO 64801
> (800) 234-8768

> AND/OR
> R & R TRUCKING
>- 302Thunder Road -
> JOPLIN, MO
> TEL: (417) 623-6885 or (800)625-6885
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> EVERGREEN AMERICA CORPORATION
> 2825 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 300
> SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH
> TEL:(801) 365-2042

> Berths 35-37)
(Ben E.Nutter Marine Container Terminal:

5190 Seventh Street,
PH: (510)272-2000

(2) PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:

NOT TO EXCEED 826.93026 KGS U-235
CONTAINED IN 22,084.4594 KGS OF U-ENRICHED
IN 64 USA104951AF-96 REV.4 CONTAINERS

Enriched Kg U Kg U-235
0.71% 2,626.920 18.66647
2.41% 1,103.0102 26.56013
3.20% 2,205.9848 70.70813
3.90% 6,824.9081 266.91415
4.40% 2,211.3358 96.96130
4.89% 7,112.3005 347.12008
TOTAL 22,084.4594 826.93026

(3) EXPORT LICENSE(S): XSNM03341

(4) MODE(S) OF SHIPMENT, TRANSFER POINTS:
- TRUCK - ORIGIN (WILMINGTON, NC) TO

OAKLAND, CA
- VESSEL - OAKLAND, CA TO TOKYO, JAPAN

("Ever Result 0113-050W)
- TRUCK - TOKYO, JAPAN TO DESTINATION

(NIIGATA-KEN, JAPAN)

(5) DEPARTING: WILMINGTON, NC - June 6, 2004

ARRIVING: TOKYO, JAPAN - June21, 2004

ETA AT
DESTINATION: KASHIWAZAKI-KARIWA UNIT NO.7

- June 22, 2004

(6) ASSURANCE: "THIS SHIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANNEX I TO THE
CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL
PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIALS."

SINCERELY,
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> Kazuko Toyoda
> Metal Projects & Products Department
> Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A.) Inc,
> Tel:(212) 878-4177 / Fax:(212) 878-0925
> E-mail:KToyoda@nyc.mitsui.com

CC: "'Mr. Danny Holden/GNF-A"' <Danny.Holden@gene.ge.com>, "'Mr. Tom Brechtlein /
GNFA"' <Tom.Brechtlein~gnf.com>, "'Ms. Melanie G. Creech, (PS, GNF)"' <Melanie.Creech@gnf.com>,
"'Ms. Mary Jo LaRue/GNF-A"' <mary.larue@gene.ge.com>, "Kato,YukoTKHNU"
<Yuko.Kato@mitsui.com>, "Saito,MasahikoTKHNZ" <Masa.Saito@mitsui.com>, "Miyata,FusaoTKHNU"
<F.Miyata~mitsui.com>, "Sato,TomokaTKHNU" <Tomo.Sato@mitsui.com>,
"Tanaka,HiroshiNYCHHDETHH" <HiTanaka@nyc.mitsui.com>, "'Hirodutocusa.com"'
<Hiro@utocusa.com>, "'nvocc@utocusa.com"' <nvocc@utocusa.com>, "Ito,MasamiNYCHH"
<Mlto~nyc.mitsui.com>, "Hanawa,AkikoTKHNLU" <A.Hanawa@mitsui.com>, "Komachi,MakotoTKHNU"
<M. Komachi@mitsui.com>
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